TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crawford & Company		12/08/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	1525 W. W.T. Harris Blvd.
Internal Address:	Building 3A2, Mail Code NC 0680
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	National banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4016835	BOLD
Serial Number:	85178765	BROADSPIRE CARE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	85178754	BROADSPIRE CARE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4017008	BROADSPIRE WORKS
Serial Number:	85347916	BROADSPIRE@HOME
Serial Number:	85044851	BROADSPIRE'S ORIGINAL LANDMARK DESIGN
Registration Number:	1821260	CRAWFORD
Registration Number:	1819880	CRAWFORD
Registration Number:	3646094	CRAWFORD & COMPANY
Registration Number:	3825497	CRAWFORD CMS2
Registration Number:	3566433	CRAWFORD CONTRACTOR CONNECTION
Serial Number:	85420371	CRAWFORD GATEWAY
Serial Number:	85260636	CRAWFORD GLOBAL TECHNICAL SERVICES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0484

900209093

Serial Number:	85260629	CRAWFORD GTS
Serial Number:	77248180	CRAWFORD ONLINE
Serial Number:	85048446	D DMITRI SUITE
Serial Number:	85048476	X DMITRI ELEMENT 26 KNOW IT!
Serial Number:	85048465	X DMITRI ELEMENT 47 EXPLORE IT!
Registration Number:	4032440	X DMITRI ELEMENT 79 ANALYZE IT!
Serial Number:	85048486	DMITRI SUITE
Serial Number:	85048454	X DMITRI SUITE
Registration Number:	4032439	ELEMENT 26, KNOW IT!
Registration Number:	4032437	ELEMENT 47, EXPLORE IT!
Registration Number:	4032438	ELEMENT 79, ANALYZE IT!
Registration Number:	3548925	EXCELLENCE IN EVERYTHING WE TOUCH
Serial Number:	85260641	GTS CRAWFORD GLOBAL TECHNICAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4062322	PTC PROPERTY TECHNICAL CERTIFICATION
Registration Number:	4054475	RISK SCIENCES GROUP
Registration Number:	4058009	RSG
Serial Number:	77963481	RSG RISK SCIENCES GROUP
Serial Number:	77561988	SLS
Registration Number:	3656628	sws
Serial Number:	85044860	THE BOLD NETWORK STRATEGY
Registration Number:	3946779	THE CRAWFORD SYSTEM OF CLAIMS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3946778	THE CRAWFORD SYSTEM OF CLAIMS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2881389	TOP QUALITY, PROMPTLY
Registration Number:	3498163	WE'LL BE THERE WHEN YOU CAN'T

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-3453 **Phone**: 704 377 8153

Email: mpoveromo@rbh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marie J Poveromo
Address Line 1: 101 N Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22453.00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie J Poveromo TRADEMARK

REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0485

	/Marie J Poveromo/	
Date:	12/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Grant Sec Int - TM - Crawford & Co-170258#page1.tif source=Executed Grant Sec Int - TM - Crawford & Co-170258#page2.tif source=Executed Grant Sec Int - TM - Crawford & Co-170258#page3.tif source=Executed Grant Sec Int - TM - Crawford & Co-170258#page4.tif		

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December <u>\$</u>, 2011

WHEREAS, CRAWFORD & COMPANY, a Georgia corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), with an office at 1001 Summit Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30302, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such trademarks, the "Trademarks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Trademark registrations, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

(Signature appears on following page)

3089338-v1 22453.00011

Executed this 8th day of December, 2011.

CRAWFORD & COMPANY

By;
Name: Josept
Title: Senior

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks -- Crawford & Company]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

MARK	REGISTRATION NO./ APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE/ FILING DATE	OWNER
BOLD	4,016,835	08/23/2011	Crawford &
DD C A DCDUDE CLADE	85/178,765	11/17/2010	Company Crawford &
BROADSPIRE CARE MANAGEMENT	83/1/8,/03	11/1//2010	Company
BROADSPIRE CARE	85/178,754	11/17/2010	Crawford &
MANAGEMENT & Design	00/2/03/0		Company
BROADSPIRE WORKS	4,017,008	08/23/2011	Crawford & Company
BROADSPIRE@HOME	85/347,916	06/16/2011	Crawford & Company
BROADSPIRE'S ORIGINAL LANDMARK DESIGN	85/044,851	05/21/2010	Crawford & Company
CRAWFORD	1,821,260	02/15/1994	Crawford & Company
Genilori	1,819,880	02/08/1994	Crawford & Company
CRAWFORD & COMPANY	3,646,094	06/30/2009	Crawford & Company
CRAWFORD CMS2	3,825,497	07/27/2010	Crawford & Company
CRAWFORD CONTRACTOR CONNECTION	3,566,433	01/27/2009	Crawford and Company
CRAWFORD GATEWAY	85/420,371	09/12/2011	Crawford & Company
CRAWFORD GLOBAL TECHNICAL SERVICES	85/260,636	03/08/2011	Crawford & Company
CRAWFORD GTS	85/260,629	03/08/2011	Crawford & Company
CRAWFORD ONLINE	77/248,180	08/06/2007	Crawford & Company
DMITRI D SUITE (Design)	85/048,446	05/26/2010	Crawford & Company
DMITRI ELEMENT 26 (Design)	85/048,476	05/26/2010	Crawford & Company

3089338-v1 22453,00011

	07/010 167	0.5/0.6/0.010	T C 10
DMITRI ELEMENT 47	85/048,465	05/26/2010	Crawford &
(Design)			Company
DMITRI ELEMENT 79	4,032,440	09/27/2011	Crawford &
(Design)			Company
DMITRI SUITE	85/048,486	05/26/2010	Crawford &
	·		Company
DMITRI SUITE (Design)	85/048,454	05/26/2010	Crawford &
	,		Company
ELEMENT 26, KNOW IT!	4,032,439	09/27/2011	Crawford &
ELLENGENTI 20, KITO WIII	4,052,455	05/2//2011	Company
ET ENTENET 47 EXPLODE	4,032,437	09/27/2011	Crawford &
ELEMENT 47, EXPLORE	4,032,437	09/2//2011	
IT!	4.000.400	00/07/0011	Company
ELEMENT 79, ANALYZE	4,032,438	09/27/2011	Crawford &
IT!			Company
EXCELLENCE IN	3,548,925	12/23/2008	Crawford &
EVERYTHING WE			Company
TOUCH			
GTS (Design)	85/260,641	03/08/2011	Crawford &
			Company
PTC PROPERTY	4,062,322	11/29/2011	Crawford &
TECHNICAL	.,,-		Company
CERTIFICATION (Design)			
RISK SCIENCES GROUP	4,054,475	11/15/2011	Crawford &
RISK SCIENCES GROUI	7,037,773	11/15/2011	Company
RSG	4 050 000	11/22/2011	Crawford &
RSG	4,058,009	11/22/2011	
7.6.5.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.6.7.7.7.7.7.6.7	MM 10 CO 101	00/10/0010	Company
RSG RISK SCIENCES	77/963,481	03/19/2010	Crawford &
GROUP (Design)			Company
SLS (Design)	77/561,988	09/04/2008	Crawford &
			Company
SWS (Design)	3,656,628	07/21/2009	Crawford &
		·	Company
THE BOLD NETWORK	85/044,860	05/21/2010	Crawford &
STRATEGY `	•		Company
THE CRAWFORD	3,946,779	04/19/2011	Crawford &
SYSTEM OF CLAIMS			Company
SOLUTIONS			
THE CRAWFORD	3,946,778	04/19/2011	Crawford &
SYSTEM OF CLAIMS	3,270,770	0 1/17/2011	Company
			Company
SOLUTIONS (Design)	0.001.000	00/07/2004	Crawford &
TOP QUALITY,	2,881,389	09/07/2004	1
PROMPTLY	0.100.155	00/00/0000	Company
WE'LL BE THERE WHEN	3,498,163	09/09/2008	Crawford &
YOU CAN'T			Company

3089338-v1 22453,00011

RECORDED: 12/08/2011